

#### Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)
Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



## **NAAC Criterion-III**

**Key Indicator - 3.2.1** 

List of Extramural funding received for research, endowments, Chairs received during the last five years along with the nature of award, the awarding agency and the amount

### 3.2.1 Evidences



Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, Kangra



# Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



#### **INDEX**

| S.<br>No. | DESCRIPTION   | Page<br>No. |
|-----------|---|-------------|
| 1         | Developing Emission Inventory For Non-Attainment Cities in India- CSTEP | 1           |





# हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Established under Central Universities Act 2009) Dharamshala, District Kangra-176215, Himachal Pradesh

F.No. Bud.4-60/CUHP/20201-|6|ユー|620

Dated 27.10.2020

#### Office Order

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve implementation of the Project entitled "Developing Emission Inventory For Non-Attainment Cities in India" whose area of operation is Data Collection Exercise for the Seven Non-Attainment Cities in Himachal Pradesh. The said project has been sanctioned & sponsored by the Centre for Study of Science, Technology and Policy (CSTEP) Karnataka, Bengalruru in favour of Dr. Ankit Tandon, Assistant Professor, Departmental of Environmental Sciences as a Principle Investigator. The total cost of the said project is amounting to Rs. 13,17,500/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only) and 1st installment of the project amounting to Rs. 7,11,450/has been received in University Saving Bank Account No. 2062101009761. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 13,17,500 has been approved are given below:-

| Sr. No.   | Head  | ,500 has bee | en approved are given below: |  |
|---|---|--------------|------------------------------|--|
| 1.  | One Junior Research Follow O P                                    | Duration     | Fund Allocation (In Rs.)     |  |
| 2.  |   | Six Month    | 202740.00                    |  |
| 3.  | Two Field Investigator @ Pa 15 000/                               | Six Month    |                              |  |
| 4.  | One Desktop Work Station Computer One Multifunction Laser Printer |              | 180000.00                    |  |
| 5.  | One IKVA UPS  |              | 270000.00<br>22500.00        |  |
| 6.<br>7.  | Field Work  |              | 7500.00                      |  |
| 8.  | MATLAB Single User Software Contingency                           |              | 210000.00                    |  |
| 9.  | Overhead @30%   |              | 80000.00<br>40722.00         |  |
| 10.   |   | tol (In Day) | 304029 00                    |  |
| ne above allocation of funds is subject to receipt of whole grant court in 1317500.00 |   |              |                              |  |

The above allocation of funds is subject to receipt of whole grant sanctioned and fulfillment of terms and conditions of funding agency.

The execution of grant shall be as per University Rules/GFR and completion of all codal

Endst. No. Even

Finance Officer

## Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Registrar, Central University Of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, H.P.
- 2. Dr. Ankit Tandon, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Sciences, CUHP.
- 3. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, CUHP for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor please

Finance Officer